505394531 03/26/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5441325

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
MARTYN HARRY JE	NKINS				03/26/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	DOUG	DOUGHTY ENGINEERING LIMITED				
Street Address:	CROW	CROW ARCH LANE				
City:	RINGV	RINGWOOD, HAMPSHIRE				
State/Country:	GREA	BRITAIN				
Postal Code:	BH24	NZ				
Property Ty	ре	Nu	mber			
Broperty Ty	no	Nu	mbor			
	•	Nu 29683457	mber			
Property Ty Application Number	•		mber			
	r:		mber			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	r: E DATA	29683457 (651)735-1102				
Application Number	E DATA	29683457 (651)735-1102 o the e-mail addres	ss first; if that is			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	E DATA	29683457 (651)735-1102 o the e-mail addres	ss first; if that is			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number,	E DATA	29683457 (651)735-1102 5 the e-mail addre <i>if that is unsuco</i> 651-735-1100 pairdocketing@ssi	<i>ss first; if that is</i> cessful, it will be			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	29683457 (651)735-1102 5 the e-mail addre 7 if that is unsuco 651-735-1100 pairdocketing@ssi SHUMAKER & SIE	<i>ss first; if that is</i> cessful, it will be plaw.com EFFERT, P. A.			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	29683457 (651)735-1102 5 the e-mail addre <i>if that is unsuco</i> 651-735-1100 pairdocketing@ssi SHUMAKER & SIE 1625 RADIO DRIV	<i>ss first; if that is</i> cessful, it will be plaw.com EFFERT, P. A.			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	29683457 (651)735-1102 5 the e-mail addres 6 ft that is unsuco 651-735-1100 pairdocketing@ssi SHUMAKER & SIE 1625 RADIO DRIV SUITE 100	<i>ss first; if that is</i> <i>cessful, it will be</i> plaw.com EFFERT, P. A. /E			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	29683457 (651)735-1102 5 the e-mail addre <i>if that is unsuco</i> 651-735-1100 pairdocketing@ssi SHUMAKER & SIE 1625 RADIO DRIV	<i>ss first; if that is</i> <i>cessful, it will be</i> plaw.com EFFERT, P. A. /E			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	29683457 (651)735-1102 b the e-mail addre <i>if that is unsuco</i> 651-735-1100 pairdocketing@ssi SHUMAKER & SIE 1625 RADIO DRIV SUITE 100 WOODBURY, MIN	<i>ss first; if that is</i> <i>cessful, it will be</i> plaw.com EFFERT, P. A. /E	sent via U		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	29683457 (651)735-1102 b the e-mail addre <i>if that is unsuco</i> 651-735-1100 pairdocketing@ssi SHUMAKER & SIE 1625 RADIO DRIV SUITE 100 WOODBURY, MIN	<i>ss first; if that is</i> <i>cessful, it will be</i> plaw.com EFFERT, P. A. /E NNESOTA 55125	sent via U		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	29683457 (651)735-1102 o the e-mail addre <i>i</i>; <i>i</i>f that is unsucc 651-735-1100 pairdocketing@ssi SHUMAKER & SIE 1625 RADIO DRIV SUITE 100 WOODBURY, MIN	ss first; if that is cessful, it will be plaw.com EFFERT, P. A. /E INESOTA 55125 SD1/D07500US00 . BETLACH	sent via U		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	29683457 (651)735-1102 o the e-mail addre <i>d; if that is unsuco</i> 651-735-1100 pairdocketing@ssi SHUMAKER & SIE 1625 RADIO DRIV SUITE 100 WOODBURY, MIN 1232-024US SHIRLEY A.	ss first; if that is cessful, it will be plaw.com EFFERT, P. A. /E INESOTA 55125 SD1/D07500US00 . BETLACH	sent via U		

Attorney Docket No.: 1232-024USD1/D07500US00

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Martyn Harry Jenkins of 23 St. Martins Church Street, Salisbury, Wiltshire SP1 2HY, Great Britain, hereby assign to: Doughty Engineering Limited, having a place of business at: Crow Arch Lane, Ringwood, Hampshire BH24 1NZ, Great Britain, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled QUICK CLAMP, filed March 13, 2019, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 29/683,457, this assignment including said application, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, renewal, extension or other application for any of said inventions or improvements, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 26/3/2019

1 Seal

Martyn Harry Jenkins

......

RECORDED: 03/26/2019